Life Insurance

Aditya Birla Sun Life Insurance Company Ltd. (A subsidiary of Aditya Birla Capital Ltd.)



PROTECTING INVESTING FINANCING ADVISING

April 6, 2022

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot. C/1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter ended March 31, 2022

Kindly find the status of investor complaints for the quarter ended March 31, 2022:

Number of Investor Complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter i.e., January 1, 2022	Nil
Number of Investor Complaints received during the quarter ended March 31, 2022	Nil
Number of Investor Complaints pending for quarter ended March 31, 2022	Nil
Number of Investor Complaints disposed of during the quarter ended March 31, 2022	Nil

This is for your information and record.

For Aditya Birla Sun Life Insurance Company Limited

Sangeeta Shetty Company Secretary

Cc: **Axis Trustee Services Limited** The Ruby, 2nd Floor, SW,29, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar West, Mumbai- 400 028

Correspondence & Registered Office: One World Center, Tower-1, 16[™] Floor, Jupiter Mill Compound, 841, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai - 400 013 CIN: U99999MH2000PLC128110